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FOR ANSWER ON 16/03/2022


HEALTH CENTRES IN BHILAI STEEL PLANT

2386. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:

SHRI ARUN SAO:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the health centres being operated by Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) in Chhattisgarh, location-wise;
(b) whether any efforts being made by the Government to make the sector-9 hospital of BSP the national level super-speciality hospital by appointing specialist doctors and by increasing medical facilities;
(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the BSP refers their employees to Apollo hospital of Hyderabad for treatment; and
(e) if so, the total amount paid by BSP management to Apollo hospital so far during each of the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a) The location-wise details of Health Centres operated by Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) in Chhatisgarh is as under:-


(b)&(c): At present, there is no such proposal under Central Government Sponsored Scheme to make Sector-9 Hospital of BSP the National level Super-specialty hospital by appointing specialist Doctors and by increasing Medical facilities.

(d) Yes, Sir.


Contd……2/-

S. No. Health Centre Location

1. Bhilai Hospital        Sector 1 Bhilai

2. Rajhara Hospital      Rajhara Mines

3. Nandini                Nandini Mines

4. Hirri                 Hirri Mines

5. Health Centre -VII                Sector VII, Bhilai

6. Health Centre -Risali             Risali  Sector, Bhilai

7. Health Centre -Khursipar Khursipar, Bhilai

8. Main Medical Post-I                 Plant  Area, Bhilai

9. Main Medical Post-II (National Occupational Health
Service Centre)

Plant Area, Bhilai

10. Dandakvan Dispensary Raoghat Mines

11. Bhilai Ispat Kalyan Chikitshalaya (Under CSR) Sec-VI, Bhilai

12. Arogya Niketan (Under CSR) Smritinagar, Bhilai


-: 2 :-


(e) The total amount paid by BSP to Apollo Hospital during last three years and current year is as under:-


********


Financial Years


2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (Till 1ST
March, 2022)

Total

Amount (Rs.)


NIL 61,016 NIL 7,32,380 7,93,396

